503326752 05/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3373370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H. CHAIM BIRNBOIM	04/08/2010
ROY SUNSTRUM	04/08/2010
ADELE JACKSON	04/08/2010
RAFAL MICHAL IWASIOW	04/08/2010
ROMEO GRAHAM	04/01/2010
ROD MUIR	04/01/2010
MIKE SIROIS	04/01/2010
MICHAEL BEACH	04/08/2010
ELLEN JOAN MACLEAN	04/08/2010
RAMA NADIA PANFORD-WALSH	04/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DNA GENOTEK INC.		
Street Address:	2 BEAVERBROOK ROAD		
City:	ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K2K 1L1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13637126			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-300-4000

Email: bostonpatent@lathropgage.com, AJaniuk@lathropgage.com,

adanilova@lathropgage.com

LATHROP & GAGE LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

> **PATENT REEL: 035739 FRAME: 0160**

503326752

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 531528: DNA5-008US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY J. JANIUK		
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony J. Janiuk/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=531528 DNA5-008US - Assignment#page1.tif			
course 521529 DNA5 00915 Accignment#page2 tif			

source=531528 DNA5-008US - Assignment#page2.tif source=531528 DNA5-008US - Assignment#page3.tif

source=531528 DNA5-008US - Assignment#page4.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

We, H. Chaim BIRNBOIM; Roy SUNSTRUM; Adele JACKSON; Rafal IWASIOW; Romeo GRAHAM; Rod MUIR; Mike SIROIS; Michael BEACH; Ellen Joan MACLEAN; and, Rama Nadia PANFORD-WALSH whose full post office addresses are 1552 Featherston Drive, Ottawa, ON, K1H 6P2, Canada; 25 Underhill Crescent, P.O. Box 1182, Richmond, ON, K0A 2Z0, Canada; 85 Forest Creek Drive, Stittsville, ON, K2S 1M3, Canada; 302 Selby Avenue, Ottawa, ON, K1Z 6R1, Canada; 17 Sumac Road, Chelsea, OC, J9B 1V4, Canada; Box 303, 10361 County Road 3, South Mountain, ON, K0E 1W0, Canada; 47 Fuller Street, Ottawa, ON, K1Y 3R9, Canada; 213 Kedey Street, Fitzrov-Harbour, ON, KOA 1X0, Canada; 5931 Perth Street, Richmond, ON, KOA 2Z0, Canada; and, 799 Quinlan Road, Ottawa, ON, KIG 1R8, Canada, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors) in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to DNA Genotek Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) its successors and assigns, whose full post office address is 2 Beaverbrook Road, Kanata, ON, K2K 1L1, Canada, all our right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and worldwide, in and to our invention relating to "Sample Collection Tool" as fully described and claimed in our United States Patent Application No. 61/318,079, filed March 26, 2010, for such invention, including any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in Canada and all foreign countries, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application, including

any and all divisionals and continuations of said application, in Canada, and countries foreign to Canada, including any reissues and extensions thereof.

And for the above-named consideration, we hereby agree that we will, without additional compensation but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in Canada, the United States of America and in all other countries.

SIGNED at Offewa Ontario this & the day of April , 2010.

Clock Color H. Chaim BIRNBOIM

SIGNED at Offewa Ontario this & day of April , 2010.

Clock Color Roy SUNSTRUM

SIGNED at Offewa Ontario this & day of April , 2010.

Adele Jackson

Signature of Witness Adele Jackson

	SIGNED at	OHawa,	, Ontaria	this 8	day of	April	, 2010.
	Edele (acleson		R	Min		
	Signature of	Witness	Rafal IWASIOW				
	SIGNED at a	ottowa	, ONTARIO	this	day of	APRIL	, 2010.
		Management of the Control of the Con		1	U		
	Signature of	Witness		Romeo GI	RAHAM		······································
	SIGNED at	OTTAWA	, ONTANO	this	day of	APRIL	, 2010.
)_						·	
	Signature of	Witness		Rod MUII	₹		
	SIGNED at	OTANA	, CASPETO	this (=	day of	APRIL	, 2010.
		MANGEMENT (STATE OF THE STATE O				· ·	
	Signature of V	Witness		Mike SIR	DIS		
	SIGNED at	OHawa	, Ontario	this Z	day of	April	, 2010.
/	Side le	Sackson		M	2		
	Signature of V	Witness		Michael B	EACH		
	SIGNED at	GTTMA	, ONTARIO	this Str	d ay of	April	, 2010.
5	Aux T	5	10		Oi		
	Signature of \	Witness		Ellen Joan	MACLEA	N	

SIGNED at Ottowa, Ontario this 8th day of April, 2010.

Signature of Witness

Rama Nadia PANFORD-WALSH

PATENT REEL: 035739 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 05/29/2015